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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 768 of 2009, effective January 1, 2010, as amended, entitled
“adopting and approving the 2010 Capital Budget and the 2010 Community Development Block Grant
Program; and approving the 2010 through 2014 Capital Improvement Program” so as to reprogram the funding
from UPTOWN PLANNING STUDY to BUILDING MAINTENCE PROG.  The funds will be used for
renovations to the Schenley Pool ADA-accessible entrance, an elevator in the City-County Building, and
building out facilities at the Community College of Allegheny County for use as police training facilities.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 768 of 2009, effective January 1, 2010, as amended, which currently reads as per
Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Job Number Title Budget

Year

Source Current Budget Change (+) (-) Revised Budget

Amount

1130087010 UPTOWN PLANNING

STUDY

2010 BOND $900,000.00 ($900,000.00) $0.00

4022700310 BUILDING MAINTENCE

PROG

2010 BOND $2,155.00 $900,000.00 $902,155.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 2/8/2026Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2016-0616, Version: 1

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 2/8/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

